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Academic Level FTES Headcount Percent
Freshman 6,278.80 7,218 20.5%
Sophomore 2,998.80 3,605 10.2%
Junior 6,568.40 8,529 24.2%
Senior 7,968.80 10,528  29.8%
Undergraduate 23,814.80 29,880 84.7%
Graduate 3,621.10 5392 15.3%
Gender
Men 11,580.85 15,023  42.6%
Women 15,855.05 20,249  57.4%
Undergraduate
Men 10,362.07 13,102 43.8%
Women 13,452.73 16,778  56.2%
Lower Division 9,277.60 10,823  36.2%
Upper Division 14,537.20 19,057 63.8%
Full-Time: 20,386.53 22,991

Men 8,794.00 9,934  43.2%

Women 11,592.53 13,057 56.8%
Part-Time: 3,428.27 6,889

Men 1,568.07 3,168  46.0%

Women 1,860.20 3,721  54.0%

Source: Enrollment Report System - Student (ERSS).

Graduate FTES Headcount Percent
Men 1,218.78 1,921 35.6%
Women 2,402.32 3,471 64.4%
Full-Time: 2,438.03 2,647
Men 784.90 892 33.7%
Women 1,653.13 1,755 66.3%
Part-Time: 1,183.07 2,745
Men 433.88 1,029 37.5%
Women 749.19 1,716 62.5%

Note: Full time attendance is based on 12 units or more for undergraduates and
9 units or more for graduates.

Average Age

Undergraduate 22.7
Graduate 31.8
All Students 24.1

Total Student Ethnicity

0.2% American Indian
13.1% Other (4,628) (88)

10.8% Asian American
(3,807)

7.3% African American
(2,582)

30.0% White (10,570)
31.4% Latino/a (11,076)

6.7% International

0.5% Pacific Isl (166)
(2,355)

Total Student Enrollment

by College Headcount Percent

Arts, Media,Communication 5,037 14.3%
Business & Economics 6,141 17.4%
Health & Human Development 5,350 15.2%
Education 1525 4.3%
Engineering & Computer 2,813  8.0%
Humanities 2,724 1.7%
Science & Mathematics 2,446 6.9%
Social & Behavioral Sciences 5,956 16.9%
Undeclared/Special 3,280 9.3%

Source: Enroliment Report System - Student (ERSS).

Majors Fall 2010

Undergraduate
General Psych
Orgnzt Sy Mgmt
Radio/Tv/Brdcs
Sociology

Librl Studies
Accounting
Bioloay
Kinesiology
Marketing
Other

Graduate
Counseling
Admin/Super
Electrical Eng
Soc/Welfare
Ena Management
Business Admin
Family/Consmr
Biology

Special Educ
Other

Note: Majors based on hegis codes.

Headcount
2,302
1,607
1,467
1,464
1,335
1,247
1,087
1,033

984
16,409

377
319
229
211
197
184
181
154
152
3,388

Percent

1.7%
5.4%
4.9%
4.9%
4.5%
4.2%
3.6%
3.5%
3.3%
54.9%

7.0%
5.9%
4.2%
3.9%
3.7%
3.4%
3.4%
2.9%
2.8%
62.8%

Degrees Conferred 2009/10

Bachelor's
Master's
Total Degrees

Degree Recipient Ethnicity

4.5% African American

33.2% White (2,697)

24.2% Other (1,968)

Source: Enrollment Reporting System -

Headcount
6,426
1,702
8,128

0.4% American Indian
(33)

9.5% Asian
American (771)

1.0% Pacific Isl (84)

Degree (ERSD).

Percent

79.1%
20.9%

6.8% International (55

20.3% Latino/a (1,654)



Undergraduate Degrees Headcount Percent

General Psych 585  9.1% Student Orlgln Fall 2010

Librl Studies 504 7.8%

Sociology 410 6.4% Counties Headcount Percent Undergraduate Resident Tuition & Fee History
Finance 364 5.7% Los Angeles 24,889 70.6% Fees
Radio/Tv/Brdcs 362  5.6% Ventura 2,350  6.7% 6000
Orgnzt Sy Mgmt 293 4.6% San Diego 748 2.1% BLimited (Less than 6 Units 4801
Marketing 275 4.3% Other 7,285 20.7% P00 T er (6 uns o Greaen
é&eech Commun ggé g:ggﬁ: Source: Origin information is based on institution of origin. 4,000
Child Develop 222 3.5% First-Time Freshmen 5,195 3000
Other 2,954  46.0% California Public High School 4347 83.7% '
California Private High School 675 13.0% 2,000
Graduate Degrees Headcount Percent Other State/Country 173 3.3% '
Admin/Super 300  17.6% 1,000 |
Public Admin 171  10.0% New Undergraduate Transfers 4,472
Counseling 136 8.0% California Community College 4,035 90.2% ol
General Educ 116 6.8% California State University 134 3.0% 85/86 91/92 97/98 03/04 09/10
Eng Management 94 5.5% University of California 33 0.7% o .
Commun Disordr 91 5.3% Private Institutions 52 1.2% 2009/10 Tuition & Fees for Full-Time Students
Business Admin 72 4.2% Other State/Country 218 4.9% Resident Fees $4,801
Electrical Eng 56 3.3% Non-Resident (Fees & Tuition) $15,961
Soc/Welfare 56 3.3% New Graduates 1,591
Physicl Therpy 46 2.7% California State University 796 50.0% Financial Aid Awards 2009/10
Other 564 33.1% University of California 271 17.0%
Private Institutions 115 7.2% Federal Work Study Other Assistance
Total Degrees by College Headcount Percent Other State/Country 409 25.7% 2% 1
Qﬂg'nggdéag%rﬁgnﬁgganon iégg ig:ggjﬁ Source: Enrollment Report System - Student (ERSS).
Health & Human Development 1,209 14.9% Grants
Education 658  8.1% Faculty & Staff Fall 2010 Loans o
Engineering & Computer 430 5.3%
Humanities 942  11.6% Headcount Percent
Science & Mathematics 364 4.5% Full-Time 1,450 81.3%
Social & Behavioral Sciences 1,751 21.5% Part-Time 333 18.7%
Special/Interdisciplinary 24 0.3% Total Staff 1,783
Full-Time 754  43.8%
Total Degrees 1965/66 to 2009/10 Part-Time 966 56.2%
N Total Faculty 1,720 Scholrps
oo 8128 Full-Time Faculty Ethnicity Recipients Amount
8000 African American 44 5.8% Loans 12,962 $107,642,891
7,000 American Indian 4 0.5% Grants 14,877 $119,416,959
5000 Asian American 100 13.3% Scholarships 1,498  $2,551,264
as00 Latino 86 11.4% Federal Work Study 493  $1,772,164
S0 o 000 ' White, Non-Latino 509 67.5% Other Assistance 252 $1,751,793
4,000 ' Other 11 15% Unduplicated Total 21,539 $233,135,071
3,000 -
| Eull-Time Facultv bV Rank Headcount Percent Note: Recipients could have multiple awards.
zo00 Professor 359 47.6% Source: CSUN Financial Aid Office. Budget Planning & Management.
- Associate Professor 211 28.0% Prepared by Institutional Research
0 Assistant Professor 133 17.6%
65/66 76177 87/88 98/99 09/10 Instructor/Other 51 68% 18111 NOI’dhOff Street

) Northridge, CA 91330-8224
Source: Enroliment Reporting System - Degree (ERSD). Source: CSU IPEDS file. (818) 677-3277



